

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7267/2023

Shankar Lal Meena S/o Late Shri Ramnarayan Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad Gautam

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

10/05/2023

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by two weeks.

“Dasti” service is permitted.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J